PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	1	·	

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Mr. Steven Allan Lie	bson		11/15/2011				
Mr. Graeme Anthon	y Liebson		11/15/2011				
Mr. Robert Cohen			11/15/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: GLV INTERNATIONAL (1995) LTD.							
Street Address:	POB 652						
City:	Raanana						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	43100						
Property ⁻	Туре	Num	Number				
Application Number:		9354414					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(212)563 desk@la <i>I be sent to the e</i> e: Edward I 1 Penn F	-7108 nger-ip-law.com <i>-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> Langer c/o Shibolet, LLP Plaza, suite 2527 k, NEW YORK 10119	ful, it will be sent				
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	2486					
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	EDWARD LANGER	EDWARD LANGER				
Total Attachments: 1							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Steven Allan Liebson, Graeme Anthony Liebson and Robert Cohen ASSIGNORS, have made an invention entitled DUCT CONNECTOR RING for which a Design Application was filed on January 24, 2010 Application No. 29/354,414;

AND WHEREAS. GLV INTERNATIONAL (1995) LTD., an Israeli corporation at P.O. Box 652, Raanana 43100, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally de everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Steven Allan Liebson PO Box 243 Nachlieli Street		15/11/2011
Fin Sarid, 40697, Israei	(//×	i) i ii j care
Eller Britericky Anewer 25 That were	Signature	Date
Graeme Anthony Liebson	*	
PO Box 243	<i>p</i> ~	ŕ
Sayfan Street	and the second second second second	18/11/1-1
Em Sarid, 40697, Israel	< < <	
	Signature	Date
Robert Cohen		
PO Box 255	, ¢	
Sayfan Street	\mathcal{A}	11/11/201
Em Sarid, 40697, Israel		and a state of the
	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/15/2011